regarding the merits and deficiencies of the ordinance. 

MOVED BY VǍN, SECONDED BY MCIRVIN, COUNCIL REVISE SECTION V OF THE 
ORDINANCE TO REFLECT THAT RMC 4-2-080.A.101.A WILL READ, "AFTER JUNE 1, 
2021, THE COVID-19 DEINTENSIFICATION SHELTER SHALL SERVE NO MORE THAN 
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE (175) PERSONS AT A TIME.".  
MOTION FAILED. 

AYES: VǍN, MCIRVIN. NOES: PÉREZ, CORMAN, O’HALLORAN, PRINCE, BENEDETTI. 

MOVED BY VǍN, SECONDED BY MCIRVIN, COUNCIL REVISE SECTION V OF THE 
ORDINANCE TO REFLECT THAT RMC 4-2-080.A.101.B WILL READ, "THE COVID-19